Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three type

of risks: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk includes borrowings, trade payabfes, trade receivables, loans

and derivative financial instruments.

a) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.The Company is

exposed to interest rate risk on long term floating rate borrowings.The borrowings of the Company are principally denominated in Indian Rupees with floating rate of

interest.

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.

A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates

Exposure to interest rate risk

Amount (In Lacs)
Variable-rate instruments As At 31st March, 2019 As At 31st March, 2018
Non current - Borrowings 547.61 69.03

Current portion of Long term borrowings 95.17 275.53

Total 642.78 344.56

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax

Amount (In Lacs)
2018-19 2017-18

50 bp increase would decrease the profit before tax by 3.21 1.72

50 bp decrease would Increase the profit before tax by (3.21) (1.72)

AHMEDABA

TIRUPATI FOAM LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2019

b) Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.The Company operates, in

addition to domestic markets, significantly in international markets through its purchases from overseas suppliers in US$ and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange

arising from foreign currency transactions, primarily with respect to the US$.The Company does not enter into any derivative instruments for trading or speculative